NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF A CONTRACT IN TERMS OF SECTION 116(3) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT:
MUNICIPAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT, 2003 .

Notice is hereby given in terms of Municipal Finance Management Act (Act 56 of 2003) Section 116 (3) (a)
(b) (i) & (i) read with Section 21 A of the Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act No. 32 of 2000) that the
Municipality has the intention, to extend contract with Vesta Technical Services (Pty) Ltd for the Phoenix
ERP financial management system from October 2022 to 30 September 2025 as per council resolution
number T6/1/1. In line with National treasury RT25-16 transversal communication dated 15 May 2019,
which encouraged municipalities to procure system maintenance and support at the end of the current
contract instead of procuring a new financial management system.

The public is hereby invited to submit written comments within 14 days from the date of this notice to
the office of the Municipal Manager in respect of the proposed amendment of the periods of the
contract. Such comments or representations must be submitted to the under-mentioned address.

Newecastle Local Municipality: Municipal Civic Centre Offices (Rates Hall), Tower Block Building, 37
Murchison Street, Newcastle 2940. Interested parties or individuals are hereby invited to make
submission no later than 12:00, Tuesday, 08 November 2022.

Technical queries in this regard may be directed to the Director: Supply Chain Management Mr.
Mukelani Mdlalose on 034 328 7821 or by email: Mukelani.mdlalose @newcastle.gov.za

Z.W. Mcineka
Municipal Manager W_.m________
'CASTI = e
F— TR ILE MUNICIRATT -K2252

Newcastle Local Municipality \SUPPLY ChAm e ;:Gtﬁ;‘\
o o SMENT UNPT

2672 -10- 7 ¢
PIBAG X 6621, nge
BUDGET AN T iEagas

LEF




